

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18468 of 2016**

=====

SHRI SURAT PANJARAPOLES & ORS.

Versus

SECRETARY (APPEALS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.9

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 6.1,6.3

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Respondent(s) No. 6.1,6.3

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 7.1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5,6.2,6.4,6.5,7.1.1,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.1.6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 29/07/2025****ORAL ORDER**

List on 25.09.2025.

Interim relief is extended till the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)